
112 SPECIAL LAWS.

CHAPTER 11.
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER FIVE {:,) SECTION

ONE (1) OF CHAPTER SIX (6) AND THIRTY-THIRD (33D) jy .' „ VISION
OF SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER FOUR (4) OF CHAPT'; • t \, ENTY-
EIGI1T (28) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA " , U, THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1S81), T i - j f l b\jf>; JJKING
AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF MOORHEAD, CLAY COUN-
TY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Section two (2) of chapter five (5) of chapter
twenty-eight (28) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-one (1881), is hereby amended by striking out the word
"and" after the word fermented in the first (1st) and sixth (6th)
Hues of said section two (2) and substituting in lieu of said word
"and" the word "or."

SEC. 2. The thirty-third (33d) subdivision of section three (3) of
chapter four (4) of chapter twenty-eight (28) of the special laws of one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) is hereby amended by
striking out the word and figure "thirty" "(30)" in the fifth (5th)
line of said subdivision of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof
the words three (3) months.

SEC. 3. Section one (1) of chapter six (6) of chapter twenty-eight
(28) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one
(1881) is hereby amended to read as follows: All property, real and
personal, except such as may be exempt by the laws of this state, or
by ordinance of the city, shall be subjected to taxation for the purpose
of constructing, repairing and improvement of streets, roads and
bridges and all other needful improvements, and for other purposes
conducive of gool order, cleanliness and protection against crime,
disease and fire, and for the support of the city government, and for
the payment of its debts and liabilities incurred on account of and for
the purposes above mentioned, and the same shall be assessed, levied
and collected in the manner provided by the laws of this state for the
assessment .and collection of county and state taxes. Prorided, That
said taxes shall in no one (1) year exceed eight (8) mills on the dollar
for the use of the general fund of said city, and shall not exceed three
(3) mills on the dollar for water works and fire department fund, and
shall not exceed ten (10) mills on the dollar for interest and sinking
fund to meet the bonded debt and liabilities of the city, of the assessed
valuation of the property of said city. Provided further, That no
bonds shall be issued by the city for any purposes whatever, unless
the same shall be submitted to the legal voters of said city, and shall
be voted for by at least two-thirds (•§•) of the votes cast, which election
shall be called and conducted and the votes canvassed the same as now
provided by law for holding special elections to fill vacancies of city
offices for said city, and the votes shall read " For bonds or against
bonds."

SBO. 4. This act shall be in full force and effect from and after
its passage.

Approved February 24, 1883,


